

## Ameritas associates successfully complete Leadership Academy

Lincoln, Neb., (Oct. 10, 2018) – Ameritas Chief Executive Officer JoAnn Martin announced the following 26 associates successfully completed the 2018 Ameritas Leadership Academy experience.

Academy graduates from the Lincoln office are Daryl Bell, Nicole Comstock, Karen Dike, Scott Farmen, Thomas Fink, Mike Gatliff, Noel Harewood, Chuck Huetter, Heather Jansen, Wayne Kester, Diane Kolvek, Carl Manello, Liz Ring Carlson, Andrew Rinn, Rob Sharp, Jason Summers, Phyllis Thompson and Julie Zehr.

Graduates from the Ameritas office in Cincinnati, Ohio, are Lined Mason, Tabatha Riegler, Erik Simmons, Mike Spurlock, Nicholle Taylor and Rachel Underwood.

Other graduates are Mike Moss from Bethesda, Md., and Eric Tupper from Atlanta, Ga.

Ameritas Leadership Academy is designed for associates who have demonstrated leadership qualities and interest in helping build a highly successful, dynamic organization.

Through four multi-day sessions over a 12-month period, Leadership Academy offers opportunities to develop specific leadership skills, learn about the insurance and financial services businesses that make up the Ameritas organization, network with peers and learn through interactive experiences to develop one's leadership potential.

Ameritas President and Chief Operating Officer Bill Lester encouraged Leadership Academy graduates to continue embracing professional development for themselves and for others. "You're a critical part of the future success of Ameritas," he said.

XXX

## About Ameritas<sup>®</sup>

Ameritas is a marketing name for Ameritas Mutual Holding Company and its affiliated subsidiary companies, including Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. and Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. of New York. Founded in 1887, Ameritas offer a wide range of insurance and financial products and services to individuals, families and businesses. These products and services include life insurance; annuities; individual disability income insurance; group dental, vision and hearing care insurance; retirement plans; investments; asset management and public finance. Securities and investment advisory services offered through affiliate Ameritas Investment Corp., member FINRA/SIPC. For more information, visit ameritas.com.

Contact: Ann Avery, Senior Media Relations Manager 402-467-7819 desk 402-540-0867 cell ann.avery@ameritas.com